
MATATIELE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY  

  

 

 

 

 

 
BID NOTICE 

 

Bids are hereby invited from suitable qualified and experienced service providers for the following services: 

BID NO DESCRIPTION CIDB 

REQUIRED 

ADVERTISING  

DATE 

COMPULSORY 

BRIEFING 

CLOSING 

DATE 

MATAT/2022/2023-

01 

TSEPISONG-

MASAKALA 

ACCESS ROAD IN 

WARD3 

3 CE OR 

HIGHER 

03 JUNE 2022 09 JUNE 

2022@102 

MAIN 

STREET@ 

10H00 

24 JUNE 

2022@10H00 

 

MATAT/2022/2023-

02 

DENGWANE – 

KHOAPA-

ZWELITSHA 

ACCESS ROAD IN 

WARD 06 

3 CE OR 

HIGHER 

03 JUNE 2022 09 JUNE 

2022@102 

MAIN STREET 

@ 10H00 

24 JUNE 

2022@10H00 

 

MATAT/2022/2023-

03 

SITHIWENI 

ACCESS ROAD IN 

WARD 21 

3 CE OR 

HIGHER 

03 JUNE 2022 10 JUNE 

2022@102 

MAIN STREET 

@ 10H00 

27 JUNE 

2022@10H00 

MATAT/2021/2022-

04 

MANGO-

NYANZELA 

ACCESS ROAD IN 

WARD 17 

3 CE OR 

HIGHER 

03 JUNE 2022 13 JUNE 

2022@102 

MAIN STREET 

@10H00 

27 JUNE 

2022@10H00 

 

 

Evaluation criteria: PPPFA-80/20 Price=80 points B-BBEE=20 points Submit an original, certified copy or 

Sworn Affidavit of B-BBEE certificate to claim preferential points and Functionality 
 

Enquiries: For Tsepisong-Masakala Access Road in Ward3, Sithiweni Access Road In Ward 21, Dengwane – Khoapa-

Zwelitsha Access Road In Ward 06, Mango-Nyanzela Access Road in Ward 17.  Technical NSogiba@matatiele.gov.za 

and for all SCM enquiries ZMatolo@matatiele.gov.za 

Tender validity period: 90 (Ninety) days after tender closing date 

../../QUOTES%20LESS%20THAN%20R200%20000%202021-2022/GUARD%20HOUSES/ZMatolo@matatiele.gov.za


 

 

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS: 

Potential bidders are urged to submit the following 

attachments when submitting their proposals, failure to do 

so will lead to disqualification. 

• Updated Central Supplier Database Report 

• Signed MBD 1, MBD 2, MBD 4, MBD 8, MBD 9, 

Ethics Commitment for Suppliers of Matatiele Local 

Municipality attached on the tender Document 

• Letter of Good Standing with Compensation Fund 

(COID). 

• Schedule of Plant and Equipment (Excavator fitted 

with bucket, TLB, 3x Tipper-Trucks, grader, roller or 

compaction-equipment and water cart) indicating 

whether the plant is owned or will be leased. Please 

attach certificate of Ownership or a lease agreement 

with the plant hire company signed by both parties. 

• Key Personnel with certified copies of qualifications: 

Contract Director or Project Manager (must have at 

least NQF level 6 in civil engineering, Site Agent / 

Site foreman, (must have at least NQF level 6 in civil 

engineering and Health and Safety Officer (must have 

health and safety certificate or equivalent qualification 

 

OBTAINING OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 

Bid Documents will be available at the Municipal 

Website and BTO Offices for a non – refundable tender 

fee of R500 payables in the Municipal bank account (Ned 

Bank 1011292106 branch code 198765, name of company 

and bid no as reference) (Failure to attached proof of 

purchase will lead disqualification) are also available 

from Municipal website as from 09 June 2022.  

 

TENDER SUBMISSION AND OPENING 

Tenders/Proposals must be submitted by hand at New 

Budget and Treasury Offices, Mountain View, Matatiele, 

4730. Each Bid must be submitted separately  

 

Tenders should be sealed, endorsed on the envelope with:   

TSEPISONG-MASAKALA ACCESS ROAD IN 

WARD3, SITHIWENI ACCESS ROAD IN WARD 21, 

DENGWANE – KHOAPA-ZWELITSHA ACCESS 

ROAD IN WARD 06, MANGO-NYANZELA ACCESS 

ROAD IN WARD -MATAT/2022/2023-01,02,03 & 04 

Service providers are encouraged to Joint-Venture 

with Matatiele Local Contractors 

CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTANCE: 

The Matatiele Local Municipality is under no obligation to accept 

any proposal/tender and reserves the right to accept the whole or 

any part of the proposal/tender. No proposal/tenders will be 

considered from persons in the service of the state, the bidder or 

any of its directors/shareholders is not listed on the Register of 

Tender Defaulters in terms of the Prevention and Combating of 

Corrupt Activities Act of 2004 as a person prohibited from doing 

business with the public sector; the bidder has not:  abused the 

Employer’s Supply Chain Management System; or failed to 

perform on any previous contract and has been given a written 

notice to this effect. Bidders must note that upon award, bidders 

will be required to submit rates clearance and SARS Confirmation 

with a Pin. The Matatiele Local Municipality’s supply chain policy 

will apply in all bid stages. Bidders are warned any person who 

solicit bribes in connection with these bids. The municipality and 

its employees will never solicit bribes for the exchange of a tender. 

 

NB. No faxed and emailed tenders will be accepted. 

 

The municipality reserves the right to extend the tender period by 

notice in the press and on the municipality’s official website 

www.matatiele.gov.za 

 

 

 

___________________ 

Mr. L. Matiwane 

Municipal Manager 

 

http://www.matatiele.gov.za/

